Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Improper Recordal of Assignment by Third Party other than the owner of the mark previously recorded on Reel 003311 Frame 0981. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from Combined Tobacco to Cigars by Santa Clara.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cigars by Santa Clara, Inc.		02/12/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARRINGTON JAMAICA IMPORTS LTD.	
Street Address:	70A GREENWICH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309276	FUNDADORES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126972800

Email: joesofer@soferharoun.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Sofer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1069-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Sofer, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900162455 REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0164

1309276

0H 040 00

Signature:	/Joseph Sofer/
Date:	05/18/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0165

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

gen e

FUNDADORES

Registration No. : 1,309,276

Registration Date

December 11, 1984

Iraemational Class

34

DECLARATION TO CORRECT IMPROPER RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT BY A THIRD PARTY OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF THE MARK PURSUANT TO TMEP § 503.06(c)

L SALVATORE MARINO, hereby declare:

- Lam the Chief Financial Officer of Santa Clara, Inc. (Santa Clara), located at 301 Route 10 East, Whippany, New Jersey 07981.
- Regarding the above identified U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1.309.276, registered 2. on December 11, 1984, a first document was filed on May 18, 2006, identifying Cigars by Santa Clara, Inc., as the assignce. The reel and frame number of this document is 3311/0981.
- Additionally, on June 12, 2006, a related document was filed regarding 1 8. Trademark Registration No. 1,309,276 relating to a change of name from Cigars by Santa Clara, Inc. to Santa Clara, Inc. The reel and frame number of this document is 3325/0336.
- I, Salvatore Marino, on behalf of both Cigars by Santa Clara, Inc. and Santa Clara, Inc. hereby disayow and rescind any and all claims to ownership of the above identified U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1.309,276, and in particular any claims to ownership arising from the documents identified in paragraphs 2 and 3.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0166

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the registrant; he believes the registrant to be the owner of the above identified registration; the trademark is in use in commerce; and all statements made of his knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

SANTA CLARA, INC.

Dated: February /2, 2007

RECORDED: 05/18/2010

Name: Salvatore Marjáo

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0167